ø0.205/0.225
(5.21/5.72)
in (mm)
1.250 / 1.625
(31.75 / 41.28)
0.550/0.570
(13.97/14.48)
Ø0.023/0.027

•	 Materials are fungus-inert to meet method 508 of MIL-STD-810H
PART NUMBER DERIVATION
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING BY MILITARY PART NUMBER:
MLRF22M114J           MS90540-14
PART
NUMBER
MIL
DASH
NO.
L
µH
Q
MIN
TEST
FREQ
MHz
SRF
MHz
MIN
DCR
Ω
MAX
CURRENT
RATING
mA DC
MS90540 POWDERED IRON CORE
MLRF22M114J 14 1100 60 0.25 2.80 21 78
MLRF22M124J 15 1200 60 0.25 2.70 22 76
MLRF22M134J 16 1300 60 0.25 2.60 23 75
MLRF22M154J 17 1500 65 0.25 2.40 25 72
MLRF22M164J 18 1600 65 0.25 2.30 26 70
MLRF22M184J 19 1800 65 0.25 2.20 28 68
MLRF22M204J 20 2000 65 0.25 2.10 29 67
MLRF22M224J 21 2200 70 0.25 2.00 30 66
MLRF22M244J 22 2400 70 0.25 1.90 31 64
MLRF22M274J 23 2700 70 0.25 1.80 33 62
MLRF22M304J 24 3000 70 0.25 1.70 35 61
MLRF22M334J 25 3300 70 0.25 1.60 38 58
MLRF22M364J 26 3600 70 0.25 1.50 40 57
MLRF22M SERIES
MIL-PRF-15305 Qualified Molded Unshielded RF Coil
Military Specifications:
MS90540
QPLQPL